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Disasters

| types

Districts

1932

1940

1943

1953

1958

1962

1965

1976

1983

1984

1997

2011

Flood

Pa-An

1

1

Mu-Traw

o I

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

R

1951

1975

2010

Drough

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

o |

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

Bl e

1947

1958

1968

1970

1975

1976

1977

Rat out
break

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

Dooplaya

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

1943

1947

1963

1964

1965

1870

1974

1975

1982

1984

1989

1992

1994

1996

2006

2008

Caterpillar

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

o I

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

1960

1962

1965

1977

1978

2007

Cyclone

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

Dooplaya

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

Quake

1964

1974

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

Dooplaya

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

Grasshopers

1953

1976

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

Dooplaya

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

Jungle folw

1962

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

o |

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

Red bud
(lehita randis

1982

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

D |
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Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu 1

Ant and

termite 2010

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

Dooplaya 1

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

Paddy leave

turn white 01

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

Dooplaya 1

Doo Tha Htoo

Kler lwe Htu

Domestic

animal dead 2009 | 2010 | 2011

Pa-An

Mu-Traw

Dooplaya 1 1 1

Doo Tha Htoo 1 1

Kler lwe Htu 1

Apple snails 2008 | 2009 | 2010

Pa-An 1 1

Mu-Traw

Dooplaya 1 1

Doo Tha Htoo 1 1 1

Kler lwe Htu
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